# Baytown Texas A&M Mothers' Club Continuing Education Scholarship

Spring 2024

## Howdy!

On the attached page you will find the application and requirements for the Baytown A&M Mothers' Club continuing education scholarship. Please make sure you look over the eligibility criteria at the top of the next page and complete the entire application. Please read and answer the question carefully and include all requirements in your submission (essay, resume of extra-curricular activities and honors, reference letters, GPA). A digital copy of this application can be found on our website: <u>http://baytownmoms.aggienetwork.com</u>. Any questions can be directed to our email at baytownaggiemoms@gmail.com

## For submission, you must include:

- application
- essay
- resume
- letter of recommendation
- Overall GPA and/or major GPA (unofficial copy of transcript from HOWDY Portal is acceptable)

Applications will not be considered without transcripts. All requirements must be mailed to the address below on or before March 20, 2024.

Mail applications to: Baytown A&M Mothers Club P.O. Box 1754 Baytown, TX 77522 Attention: Scholarship

Thanks & Gig 'em,

Baytown A&M Mothers' Club



# BAYTOWN A&M MOTHERS' CLUB CONTINUING EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

## ELIGIBILITY:

- You are a current student at Texas A&M University (College Station, Galveston, Qatar, McAllen campuses). You will continue your studies at TAMU for 2024-25.
- You are from and your family resides in the club's membership are of the greater Baytown area (Baytown, Highlands, Mont Belvieu, Crosby, Anahuac, Dayton areas).
- All applicants must be in good standing academically with the university and within their major.

## ESSAY:

What A&M tradition captivated you the most and will make the biggest impact on your life going forward?

- At least 250-750 words; 1000 maximum
- Include your full name and cell # as a heading.

#### **REFERENCE LETTERS:**

One (1) reference letter is required. References may be employers, TAMU advisors, and TAMU professors. No relatives please.

APPLICANT NAME:		
GRADUATION (semester and year):		
MAJOR:	Major GPA:	OVERALL GPA:
ADDRESS:		
CELL #:		

EMAIL:

I certify the information provided on this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that should any of the information contained herein be false, such may serve as grounds for either rejection of the application, or in the event that I should receive the Baytown A&M Mothers Club Scholarship, then such may be considered grounds for revocation of the award.

If I am the recipient of this scholarship, I agree that should I at any time, discontinue studies or am no longer a full time student at TAMU, such discontinuance will serve as sufficient ground for revocation of the scholarship. I further understand that participation in illegal or unethical conduct or any conduct, which would serve to embarrass TAMU or the Baytown A&M Mothers Club, will serve as sufficient grounds for revocation of the scholarship without liability of the club. I understand the rejection of an application or revocation of the scholarship is at the sole discretion of the Scholarship Committee and Executive Board of the Baytown A&M Mothers Club.

Applicant's Signature:

Date: